

â 1
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 19866-19867/2011

ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.10 SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 19866-19867/2011

(From the judgements and orders dated 04/02/2008 in CWP No.2806/2007
and dated 10/09/2010 in Review Application No. 186 of 2008 in CWP
No.2806/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHEO NARAYAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2011 CC NO. 20066-20067 of 2011
With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay in filing and refiling as well as on the special leave

2
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 19866-19867/2011

petitions in terms of the order passed by this Court on July

15, 2011, in group matters, namely, Prabhu (D) Thr. L.Rs.

And Ors Vs. State of Haryana & Ors. [S.L.P. (Civil) Nos.
20234-20235 of 2011 etc. etc. (CC No. 10161-16162/2011 etc.
etc)].

In the meanwhile, status quo regarding possession shall be maintained if the petitioners continue to be in actual physical possession of the subject properties.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master