

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 4440-4441/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2008 in CWP No.4570/2007  
and dated 10/09/2010 in RA No.127/2008 in CWP No.4570/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SRI KRISHAN D TH.LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2012 [ CC NO. 4586 of 2012 ]  
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2012 [ CC NO. 4587-4590 of 2012 ]  
With I.A. 1-4 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)      Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan, Adv.  
Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Soren, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P. (Civil)...../2012 [ CC 4440-4441/2012 ]

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well  
as on Interlocutory Application Nos. 1-4/2012, 5-6/2012 & 7-  
8/2012 and Interlocutory Application Nos. .... /2012  
returnable in eight weeks.

S.L.P.(C)...../2012 [ CC NO. 4586 of 2012 ]

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as  
on Interlocutory Application Nos. 1/2012 & 2/2012 and  
Interlocutory Application Nos. .... /2012 returnable in eight

weeks.

S.L.P.(C)...../2012 [ CC NO. 4587-4590 of 2012 ]

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on Interlocutory Application Nos. 1-4/2012 returnable in eight weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master