

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 17430-17431/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in CWP No.4537/2007 and dated 24/07/2009 in RA No.87/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHIPAT (D) THR. HIS LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.

Mr. Shubhashis R. Soren, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application/s for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing special leave petitions as well as on the special leave petitions, returnable in ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, petitioners as well as respondents shall maintain status quo in all respects concerning the subject land.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 20234-35 of 2011.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|