

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11179-11180/2012

SRI KRISHAN D TH.LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing
SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10544-10547 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10737 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr.V.M.Vishnu,adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for
filing counter affidavit.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.49

-2-

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.
List the matter on 18.02.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (Sunil Thomas)
| Registrar

|
|