

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35540-35541/2011

SHEO NARAYAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 35542-35543 of 2011
(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioners.

However, delay in filing the process fee and spare copies of
the Special Leave Petitions is condoned.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|