

(  
ITEM NO.107

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).11179-11180/2012

SRI KRISHAN D TH.LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing  
SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10544-10547 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10737 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In all the cases the Land Acquisition Officer remains to be served.  
It is submitted by Mr. Ramesh Kumar, advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.  
Kamal Mohan Gupta, advocate that he proposes to appear on behalf of the  
Land Acquisition Officer also. The above counsel may file Vakalatnama  
and counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the matters on 5.9.2013.

|  
|s

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|