

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).11179-11180/2012

SRI KRISHAN D TH.LRS AND ORS Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing  
SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10544-10547 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 10737 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is present  
in all the matters. The learned counsel for the State of  
Haryana is also present.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Advocate has appeared on  
behalf of the State of Haryana. He seeks and is granted four  
weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit in  
all the matters.

Await the return of the service of notice already  
issued to the respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 11179-11180/2012  
and respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) Nos.10737, 10544-10547/2012.

..2/-

Item No. 20 - 2 -

The Office Report is that the Ld. Advocate Mr.  
Ravindra Bana has filed the vakalatnama and the counter  
affidavit on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C)  
Nos. 11179-11180/2012 and has filed the Vakalatnama on behalf  
of the Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 10737,  
10544-10547 of 2012 but he has filed the counter affidavit on  
behalf of the Respondent No.1 only in these two matters. He  
shall file the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent  
No.3 also within a period of four weeks.

List again on 25.7.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
Registrar