

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35890-35891/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in CWP No.4537/2007 dated 24/07/2009 in CWP No.4537/2007,RA No.87/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHIPAT (D) THR. HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chamber)For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to file an application for amendment in the name of respondent No.4 within a period of two weeks from today.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.)[S.S.R. Krishna]  
Assistant Registrar