

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
20234-20235/2011

PRABHU(D) THR. L.RS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 20236-20237/2011  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20238-20239/2011  
(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20240-20241/2011  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20242-20243/2011  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20244-20245/2011  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20246-20247/2011  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20248-20249/2011  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 20250-20251/2011  
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 24/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli ,Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar,Adv.

Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.07.26  
12:53:52 IST

For Respondent(s)  
Reason:

Mr. Ravindra Bana ,Adv.  
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan ,Adv.

..2/

Item No. 30 - 2 --

Ms. Prerna Mehta ,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners in each petitions shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. The served respondents in all the matters shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

I.A. Nos. 8-9 in SLP(C) Nos. 20234-20235/2011 shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Ld Advocate has filed an application for Impleadment on behalf of 11 persons in SLP(C) Nos. 20236-20237/2011 which is found to be defective. The learned counsel is directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 26.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

Mg