

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).

35890-35891/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2007 in CWP No. 4537/2007,24/07/2009 in RA No. 87/2008,24/07/2009 in CWP No. 4537/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHIPAT (D) THR. HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore,Adv.  
Mr. Ishu A.,Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Nupur Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ravindra Bana ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file an application for amendment in the name of Respondent No. 4.

Signature Not Verified

(MADHU BALA)

(ASHA SONI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2014.08.23  
14:00:48 IST  
Reason: