

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11179-11180/2012

SRI KRISHAN D TH.LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10544-10547/2012

SLP(C) No. 10737/2012

Date : 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nikhlesh Kumar,adv.
 Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv.
 Mr.V.M.Vishnu,adv.
 Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.
 Ms.Nupur Choudhary,adv.
 Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.11179-180/2012

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.3. The respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

SLP(C) No.10737/2012

The office report is that the respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit, which is defective. Ld.counsel shall rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said affidavit within a period of three weeks.

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.2.

SLP(C) No.10544-10547/2012

The office report indicates that the respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit, which is defective. Ld.counsel shall rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said affidavit within a period of three weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.2 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

List again on 16.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB