

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on
Court No.
Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 35890-35891 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Mahipat (D) thr. His L.rs. Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chambers)on 09.04.2014 and 21.08.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following orders:-

Order dated 09.04.2014

" The learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to file an application for amendment in the name of respondent No.4 within a period of two weeks from today."

Order dated 21.08.2014

" As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file an application for amendment in the name of Respondent No. 4."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed any application for amendment in the name of respondent no. 4 so far. Two weeks time granted by the Hon'ble Court has expired on 04.09.2014.

The default on the part of the petitioner is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chambers) for order.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR