

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).20236-20237/2011

BHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20238-20239/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20240-20241/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20242-20243/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20244-20245/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20246-20247/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20248-20249/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20250-20251/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. V.M. Vishnu,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Ms. Vivekta Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 20236-20237/2011

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No. 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

The office report states that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Id. Counsel has filed an application for impleadment. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos. 20238-20239/2011

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.3.

SLP(C) Nos. 20240-20241, 20242-20243, 20248-20249, 20250-20251/2011

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No. 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) Nos. 20244-20245, 20246-20247/2011

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 3 and 5 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks, as last chance.

List again on 27.2.2015.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Registrar