

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11179-11180/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2008
in CWP No. 4570/2007,10/09/2010 in RA No. 127/2008,10/09/2010 in
CWP No. 4570/2007 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

SRI KRISHAN D TH.LRS AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 10737/2012
(Office Report on default)

Date : 26/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed
four weeks time to take steps for service of notice on
respondent no. 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 11179-80 of 2012 and
respondent no. 2 in SLP(C) No. 10737 of 2012.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Neeta)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.03.27
17:03:39 IST

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Reason: