

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
10544-10547/2012

SHAKUNTALA & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr.Shekhar Raj Sharma,adv.

Mr.Sanjay Visen,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1 & 3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Mr.Shekhar Raj Sharma, Ld.counsel appears for the respondent No.2. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 24.08.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.05.12  
15:44:22 IST  
Reason:  
SB

Registrar