

SECTION IV B

Listed on 16.07.2015

Court No. R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 4
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
35540-35541, 35542-35543 OF 2011.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sheo Narayan & Ors.Petitioner(s)
Versus
State of Haryana & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar's Court on 09.04.2015 when the following
order was passed :-

"Among common six respondents in
both matters herein, respondent Nos. 1,2
and 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service upon respondent nos. 3 and
5 is complete but none has entered
appearance.

Respondent no.6 has not yet filed
counter affidavit. Be filed within four
weeks as last opportunity. Vakalatnama as
filed on behalf of respondent no.6 has also
not been annexed with the No Objection from
the erstwhile Advocate. Necessary steps be
taken for the same.

List again on 16.7.2015."

It is submitted that Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, counsel
for respondent No. 6 has not filed counter affidavit so
far.

It is further submitted that Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,
Advocate has not filed 'No Objection' from the erstwhile
Advocate Ms. Mukti Chowdhary so far.

Service of show cause notice in both matters is
complete

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's
Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mrs. V. D. Khanna, Advocate.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Advocate.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR