

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35540-35541/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgments and orders dated 04/02/2008 in CWP No. 2806/2007 and 10/09/2010 in RA No. 186/2008 in CWP No. 2806/2007 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHEO NARAYAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35542-35543/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Devender Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.  
  
Mr. Devender K. Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Purna Ajmani, Adv.  
  
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.08.19

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

15:53:14 IST

Reason:

List these Special Leave Petitions next week

2

along with Special Leave Petition Nos.20236-20237,

20240-20241, 20242-20243, 20244-20245, 20246-20247,

20248-20249, 20250-20251 of 2011, 11179-11180 of

2012 and 10737 of 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar