

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20234-20235/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
04/02/2008 in CWP No. 2924/2007,10/09/2010 in RA No. 177/2008  
passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PRABHU(D) THR. L.RS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution, c/delay in filing SLP and  
interim Relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20240-20241/2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20242-20243/2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20244-20245/2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20246-20247/2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20248-20249/2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20250-20251/2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10544-10547/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief  
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10737/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling  
SLP, substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased  
petitioner, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Interim  
Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11179-11180/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,  
appln.(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing SLP, permission  
to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35542-35543/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refileing  
SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35540-35541/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refileing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20236-20237/2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20238-20239/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35890-35891/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/08/2015 These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Devender Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Devender Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Devender Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Devender Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Devender Kr. Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kuamr Visen, AOR

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar